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Kentucky Post School Outcomes  
Advisory Group Membership List 

 

Kentucky Department of Education (KDE)  
Division of Exceptional Children Services 

Kathy Eversole, Transition Coordinator 

22 Saddlebrook Garden Homes 

London, KY. 40744 

606.877.8533 

859.797.9339 (cell) 

KathyEversole@windstream.net 

 

Division of Learning Service 

Office of Next Generation Learners 

Nick Easter Ed.D. 

500 Mero Street, CPT 18
th

 Floor 

Frankfort, KY 40601 

502.564.4970 

nick.easter@education.ky.gov 

 

 

Special Education Cooperative Network 

Norm Terry, Transition Consultant 

Jefferson County Public Schools 

Jefferson County Public Schools 

3332 Newburg Rd., P.O. Box 34020 

Louisville, KY 40232 

norm.terry@jefferson.kyschools.us 

 

Data Policy Management & Research  

Chris Thacker 

500 Mero Street, 15
th

 Floor 

Frankfort, KY. 40601 

502.564.5279           x4442 

Chris.Thacker@education.ky.gov 

 

Division of Career & Technical Education  

Donnalie Stratton, Program Consultant 

500 Mero Street, 21
st
 Floor 

Frankfort, KY. 40601 

502.564.3775 

502.229.1915 (cell) 

Donnalie.stratton@education.ky.gov 

 

Local Education Agencies 

Greta Stanfield, Director of Special 

Education  

Mason County Public Schools 

2nd and Limestone St., P.O. Box 130 

Maysville, KY 41056 

606.564.5563  

Greta.Stanfield@mason.kyschools.us 

 

 

 

Rachel Baker, Compliance/Curriculum 

Specialist, Due Process, Compliance and 

Assessment Special Education 

Fayette County Public Schools 

701 E. Main St. 

Lexington, KY  40502 

(859) 381-4778 

rachel.baker@fayette.kyschools.us 

 

Yvette McGuire 

Fayette County Public Schools 

701 E. Main St. 

Lexington, KY  40502 

(859) 381-4778 

Yvette.mcguire@fayette.kyschools.us 

 

Robert S.P. King, Associate Superintendent 

Hardin County Schools 

65 W. A. Jenkins Road 

Elizabethtown, KY. 42701 

270.769.8808 

Robert.king@hardin.kyschools.us 

 

Emma Jean Tamme, Educational Consultant 

Mercer County Schools 

371 East Lexington Street 

Harrodsburg, KY. 40330 

859.734.8404 

Emmajean.tamme@mercer.kyschools.us 

 

 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation (OVR) 
Vickey Reilly, Program Administrator 

209 St. Clair Street 

Frankfort, KY. 40601 

800.372.7172 

502.564.4440 x272 

VictoriaJ.Reilly@ky.gov 

 

 

Kentucky Department for Behavioral Health 

and Developmental and Intellectual 

Disabilities  (KDBHDID)  

Division of Behavioral Health 

 Janice Johnston, Program Administrator 

100 Fair Oaks Lane, 4E-D 

Frankfort, KY. 40621-0001 

502.564.5827 x4453 

Janice.Johnston@ky.gov 
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Parent/Consumer Representatives 
 Anita Jones 

Fayette County Parent Resource Center 

701 East Main Street, Annex #302 

Lexington, KY. 40502 

859.381.4229 

Anita.jones@fayette.kyschools.us 

 

Stella Smith  

Homeplace Support Services 

859.983.6785 
stella.smith@homeplaceky.com 

 

University of Louisville (U of L) 
Tom Simmons, Associate Professor 

College of Education & Human 

Development 

University of Louisville 

Louisville, KY 40292 

502.852.0569 

thomas.simmons@louisville.edu 
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